(i)  The Vendor shall be entitled to receive from  the
Central  Government entire consideration and the  Purchasers
hereby consents for the same.

(ii)  The  Purchasers shall be entitled to claim  from
the  Appropriate  Authority  the   refund  of  Rs.4,55,000/-
(Rupees  Four  lakhs  fifty five thousand  only)  being  the
earnest  money paid by the Purchasers to the Vendor.  In the
event the Appropriate Authority does not pay the said sum of
Rs.4,55,000/-  (Rupees Four lakhs fifty five thousand  only)
to  the Purchasers then the Purchasers shall be entitled  to
recover the said earnest money from the Vendor.

d)  In  the event the Appropriate Authority  does  not
make  any (sic  order?) for purchase by Central  Government
of  the said property for a period of three months from  the